

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.29642/2010  
(From the judgment and order dated 09/06/2009 in A. No.26/2009 in WP  
No.2221/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHANDER MENGHANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINL.JAI HIND COL.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Singh, Adv.  
for Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s)  
rr 1 & 2 Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of letter, dated 13th March, 2013, circulated by  
learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is adjourned by  
two weeks.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
|COURT MASTER

|