

LISTED ON : 18.04.2016
BEFORE COURT NO. 06
ITEM NO. 40

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 29642 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

CHANDER MENGHANI ...PETITIONER
-VERSUS-
PRINCIPAL, JAI HIND COLLEGE & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th September, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.
Issue notice with regard to quantum of punishment awarded.”

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate and he has also filed Counter Affidavit which has already been included in the paper books. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed Rejoinder Affidavit and additional affidavit which has already been included in the paper books.

And lastly, the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List after six weeks on a non-miscellaneous day, as
prayed for by the learned counsel for the respondents.”

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 14th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MRS. SARLA CHANDRA, ADVOCATE
MR. SUDARSHAN RAJAN, ADVOCATE

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR