

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29642/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-06-2009 in Appeal No. 26/2009 in WP No. 2221/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

CHANDER MENGHANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRINCIPAL JAI HIND COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR
Ms. Shivani M. Lal, Adv.
Mr. Harish Dasan, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. Mohammad Akbar Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Laroia, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Nischay Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Pushpa Rajan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List on 22nd October, 2024.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER**